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SENIOR RECOGNITION SUNDAY

The church will recognize those who are graduating in the
8:30 a.m. service on May 20. Please RSVP to Jan at
jan(@ccs.org if you are a 2018 high school graduate or you
are graduating from college or any post graduate program
and would like to be added to the list.

UPCOMING DATES

May 1 — Last Prayer Breakfast of the semester

2018 May 2 — Final RYM payments are due (Middle School: $150;
High School: $175)

May 2 — Last Wednesday night Rendezvous

May 6 — Last Shazam and Vittles of the Spring semester
May 9 — Parent Seminar in the Refuge

May 20 — Last Yakama Mission Trip meeting
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o Inside this issue: Special points of interest:
< us Financial ng/lllghts 2 ® 5/1 -9:00 a.m. - Lydia Circle - Parlor
r;il O Attention Ladies! 2 © 5/8-10:00 a.m. - Tabitha Circle - home of Mary Frances Smith
m Ush f M 2 ® 5/8 - 6:30 p.m. - Ruth Circle - home of Tammie Haynes
sners jor a
4 3 ® 5/11 - 6:30 p.m. - Sonbeams Night Out
Music Notes
® 5/14 - 5:30 p.m. - Diaconate Meeting
3
CCS Summer Outback ® 5/20 - Senior Recognition Sunday
May Nursery Schedule 3 ® 5/21 - 6:30 p.m. - Session Meeting
Ladies M ontlzly Bible Studies 4 ® 5/28 - Memorial Day - Church Offices closed
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USHERS FOR MAY 3/31 Financial Highlights
Q. Through March, actual general fund contributions were $4,390 more than budgeted
EARLY SERVICE. - 8:30 a.m. general fund contributions. Actual total expenses were $19,525 less than budgeted
Barry Biggers total expenses, and actual net loss was $26,484 less than the budgeted net loss.
- ' Here are the details:
Mark Brown (H)

. . | Three Months Ended 3/31/18 |
Bill & Aidan Creel Actual Budget Variance
Chad Johnson

General Fund Contributions 322,366 317,976 4,390
Paul Randall & Paul, Jr. Reimburse from Christ Covenant Sch 62,595 62,595 0
Reimburse from Staff Escrow Funds 10,695 8,202 2,493
Adam Richardson Other 876 800 76
Glen Ulricl Total Revenues 396,532 389,573 6,959
slen Ulrich
. Staff Expense 273,643 279,358 (5,715)
LATE SERVICE - 11:00 a.m.
S General Expense 31,300 31,483 (183)
Tony and Caleb Franklin Building Expense 126,518 135,440 (8,922)
Ministries Expense 14,602 19,747 (5,145)
Clark Spencer (H) Benevolence Expense 37,237 36,797 440
Michael Watts Total Expenses 483,300 502,825 (19,525)
Net Income (Loss) (86,768) (113,252) 26,484
BRDRHHHDHRAHHDHRDHRHRSE
% HGPPY Mother's qul % Education Bldg Loan Payable 493,675
X MGY 13, 2018 Reserve Fund Balance 113,538
Ry 0 0 0 0y 0 8 0 0 0 8 0 8 B0 B R Reserve Fund Requirement 169,299
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%@? POPC'S SONBEAMS %@? :

Save ‘rhe Dates for:
%@? MINISTRY %@? ~ Summer Suppers ~

~ Food, Fellowship, Bible teaching, Small Groups ~
g\@? POPC is offering a g\@? I P 9 P

Sonbeams Night Out ~ We will meet in different homes from 6:00 - 8:30 p.m. ~

for parents of special ' Theme: The Nourishing Word

needs  children and May 31, Praying the Nourishing Word; Speaker: Cheryl Reese
%@? their siblings, as wellg@? Location: Frances Wilson's home, 744 Lenox Drive, Jackson

%‘E;)? as adults with special
needs on Friday, May
from 6:30-9:00

p.m. Please call Mor- gl June 14, Studying the Nourishing Word.; Speaker: Cindy Fox
gan Vitart at 601-717- k¥ Location: Leslie Milam's home, 293 Bobwhite Lane, Ridgeland

4058 if Id
like to Vgluﬁzerwou %);z 2 June 21, Memorizing the Nourishing Word; Speaker: Linda Morris
%}? ' %}? : Location: Linda Morris' home, 484 Bozeman Road, Madison

%}? %}? More details to comel
otetejotelote ]

June 7, Devotional Time in the Nourishing Word: Panel discussion
Location: Ginny Futvoye's home, 609 Old Agency Road, Ridgeland



tel:(601)%20717-4058
tel:(601)%20717-4058
https://maps.google.com/?q=744+Lenox+Drive,+Jackson&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=609+Old+Agency+Road,+Ridgeland&entry=gmail&source=g
https://maps.google.com/?q=293+Bobwhite+Lane,+Ridgeland&entry=gmail&source=g
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MusiC NOTES

Summer Singing!

6:30-7:30 p.m.
Choir Room 138
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CCS SUMMER OUTBACK :

._]oin us this summer for Camp QOutback! .
Camp Outback 1s Christ Covenant School's .
summer program. It’s fast-paced and packed .
with fun age-appropriate activities daily! CCS
students enrolled for the 2018/2019 academ-
ic year and POPC members whose children
are age 3 (by 1/1/18) through rising 6th grad- .
ers are welcome! We are open Monday - .

’ Friday - 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., from May 29 .

. to August 10. Camp Outback will be closed
on July 4.

Preschool Camp Outback will be headquar- ‘
tered in the Preschool wing of the education
. building this summer! Preschool Camp Out- .

.ba(‘k 1s for nising P3-K5.  From 9:00-4:00
. p.-m., Monday-Friday, preschoolers will have .
‘their own separate program and will occa-
sionally join “Big Outback” for special activi-
ties! From 7:30-9:00 a.m. and 4:00-5:30
. p-m. each day, preschoolers will be with the .
. older children in the Multi-Purpose building.

I, along with the Outback staff, look forward
. to taking care of your children in an atmos-
phere of loving discipleship. Register today.

‘]oanna McCallister, Outback Director
. imccallister@ccs.ms 601-709-8199

Mark Your Calendars for

Men'’s Choir — Wednesdays in June

June 13, 20, and 27

Ladies” Choir — Wednesdays in July - 6:30-7:30 p.m.
Choir Room 138 -July 11, 18, and 25
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May Nursery Schedule

May 6

Phil & Maggie Ethridge
Wilson Ethridge

John & Kathryn Wiggins
Corrie Lee

Gracie Lee

Cameron Fowler

Wes Fowler

Crystal Newquist
Allison Morris

Blake Morris

Jimmy Newquist

Allison Miller

Stephanie Price

Julia Miller

Anna Grace Randall
Matt & Ginny Fuvoye
Ben Futvoye

Steve & Tracy Wimberley
May 13

Matt & Caroline Grenfell
Karlee Beth Kelley
Newell & Sweyn Simrall
Kathryn Long

Mary Grace Kelley
John Long

John Charles Kwasny
Suzanne Kelley

Gisele Hansbrough
Barry Kelley

Anna Lee

Jenny Murphy

Mary Patton Murphy
Lila Murphy

Mills Murphy

Allan & Heatherly Edgar
Anna Edgar

Rob & Bethany Hembree

8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

28&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
28&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs

28&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
2&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs

May 20

Chad & Meredith Johnson
Caroline Ingram

Brad & Maggie Ingram
Linda Morris

Ashlyn Lucas

Anna Kate Lucas
Steve Morris

Jeanne Russ
Grazyna Rajkowska
Craig Stockmeier
Rod Russ

Cissie Posey

Kate Milam

Phil Posey

William Milam

Tom & Leslie Milam
Thomas Milam

Hance & Betsy Green
May 27

Matt & Christy Walker
Kathryn Kwasny

Glen & Emily Ulrich
Mary Frances Smith
Campbell Perkins
Jacob Perkins
Hayden Perkins

Kelli Ricchetti

Joy Brewer

Janet Shearer

Robin Ricchetti
Amanda Shelt

Kaylee Ricchetti
Stephen Shelt

Ryan Ricchetti

John & Susan Ryan
Parker Ryan

Ron & Laura McMaster

815 2&3yrs

8:15 2's helper
8:15 4yrs
8:15 Infants
8:15 Crawlers
8:15  Cruisers
8:15 Toddlers
9:50 Infants
9:50 Crawlers
9:50 Cruisers
9:50 Toddlers
10:45  Infants
10:45 Crawlers
10:45 Cruisers
10:45 Toddlers
10:45 2&3yrs
10:45 2’s helper
10:45 4yrs

8:15

8:15

8:15

8:15
8:15
8:15
8:15
9:50
9:50
9:50
9:50

10:45

10:45

2&3yrs
2's helper
4yrs
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
Cruisers
Toddlers
Infants
Crawlers
10:45 Cruisers
10:45 Toddlers
1045 2&3yrs
10:45 2's helper
10:45 4yrs



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSdFyMSIDA3NQAT1fEwNNvzHSfv3Nu7hgdgeroQPqMikn3b9Ng/viewform?c=0&w=1
mailto:jmccallister@ccs.ms
tel:601-709-8199
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May Birthdays
Lila Lee Payne 5/1 Bill Heaney 5/21
Landon Whitton 5/1 Walker Price 5/21
Morgan Vitart 5/3 Lee Herring 5/21
Kathryn Adcock 5/3 Ellie Kate Johnson 5/22
Stephanie Price 5/4 John Harvey 5/23
Matt Walker 5/4 Charis Borden 5/23
Susanna Reese 5/5 Jonah Bullock 5/23
Drew Harrigill 5/6 Hart Maley 5/24
Anne Hood 5/6 Wilkes White 5/24
Clark Robert Pace 5/7 Patty Byrd 5/24
Jack Cunningham 5/8 Myers Mitchell 5/24
Libby Grenfell 5/9 Claire Winchester 5/24
Sophia Johnson 5/10 Jerry Swensen 5/25
Cameron Fowler 5/10 Hale Byrd 5/26
Lila Murphy 5/11 Emily Clark 5/26
Anna Clark 5/11 Rachel Long 5/26
Biven Patterson 5/13 Hayes Mitchell 5/26
Jimmy Spell 5/14 Everett White 5127
Diane Dickson 5/14 Price Perkins 5/27
Truett Vitart 5/15 Kyle Cunningham 5/27
Will Perritt 5/16 Helaine Maley 5/29
Millie Kate Mitchell 5/16 Elizabeth Posey 5/29
Lydia Smith 5/16 Lynn Goodwin 5/29
Jack Wilson 5/17 Sara Bullock 5/29
Andrew Clark 5/19 Todd Hood 5/29
Daniel Kerr 5/20 Hayden Perkins 5/30
Samantha Richardson 5/20 Rinku Bhanat 5/30
Alison Schmitz 5/20 Bubba McClary 5/31
Ann Hardie Wright 5/20 Hattie Woods 5/31

Bill Hatcliff

5/21
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LADIES MONTHLY BIBLE STUDIES
FOR MAY:

Lydia Circle will meet this Tuesday, May 1, in the parlor
at 9:00 a.m. They will begin by making birthday cards for
Sonbeams. Tabitha Circle will meet Tuesday, May 8, at
10:00 a.m. in the home of Mary Frances Smith (104 San-
dalwood Drive, Madison; 601-898-3523). Ruth Circle will
also meet Tuesday, May 8, at 6:30 p.m. in the home of
Tammie Haynes (414 Berkshire Drive, Ridgeland; 601-
966-6547). Those attending should let Amy Hatchett
know by emailing to: amy@hatchettfamily.net.
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MOTHER'S MORNING OUT: Registration is
open for our Summer Session which will be
Tuesdays and Thursdays, June 5 - July 12, and the
school year 2018-2019 which begins September 4.
The summer session accepts children 6 months - 4
years and the school year accepts children 6
months - 2 years. This is the age they
are September 1. For more information, contact
Mary Lou Heaney at marylou@pearorchard.org or

visit the website at www.pearorchard.org to

register online.
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mailto:marylou@pearorchard.org
http://www.pearorchard.org/
mailto:amy@hatchettfamily.net

