

2018

SENIOR RECOGNITION SUNDAY

The church will recognize those who are graduating in the 8:30 a.m. service on May 20. Please RSVP to Jan at jan@ccs.org if you are a 2018 high school graduate or you are graduating from college or any post graduate program and would like to be added to the list.

UPCOMING DATES

- May 1 Last Prayer Breakfast of the semester
- May 2 Final RYM payments are due (Middle School: \$150; High School: \$175)
- May 2 Last Wednesday night *Rendezvous*
- May 6 Last *Shazam* and *Vittles* of the Spring semester
- May 9 Parent Seminar in the Refuge
- May 20 Last Yakama Mission Trip meeting

ear Orchard News

WELCOME THE WILLIAMS FAMILY!

Dean and Dorothy, and their daughter, DeLise, have arrived! You may have seen them this past Sunday worshiping with us. They are using their first week to settle into their apartment, and for Dean to set up his office at the church. Please welcome them joyfully! Dean will begin his first day with us on May 7. Sunday night, May 27, will be Dean's Installation service at our church, followed by a church-wide reception for them in the MPB. At the reception, we will give them a gift-card "pounding". We will have a basket for you to place gift-cards from stores and area restaurants. We want to show them our love as they move here to invest in Christ's Kingdom among us. P.S. They are temporarily moving into an apartment in Ridgeland while they build a patio home near the church.

Inside this issue:

Financial Highlights Attention Ladies! Ushers for May Music Notes CCS Summer Outback May Nursery Schedule Ladies Monthly Bible Studies

Special points of interest:

- 5/1 9:00 a.m. *Lydia* Circle Parlor
- 5/8-10:00 a.m. Tabitha Circle home of Mary Frances Smith
- 5/8 6:30 p.m. **Ruth** Circle home of Tammie Haynes
- 5/11 6:30 p.m. **Sonbeams** Night Out
- 5/14 5:30 p.m. Diaconate Meeting
- 5/20 Senior Recognition Sunday
- 5/21 6:30 p.m. Session Meeting
- 5/28 Memorial Day Church Offices closed

USHERS FOR MAY

EARLY SERVICE - 8:30 a.m.

Barry Biggers

Mark Brown (H)

Bill & Aidan Creel

Chad Johnson

Paul Randall & Paul, Jr.

Adam Richardson

Glen Ulrich

LATE SERVICE - 11:00 a.m.

Tony and Caleb Franklin

Clark Spencer (H)

Michael Watts

Happy Mother's Day! May 13, 2018

きききももももももももももも

POPC'S SONBEAMS MINISTRY

POPC is offering a **Sonbeams Night Out** for parents of special needs children and their siblings, as well as adults with special needs on Friday, May 11, from 6:30-9:00 p.m. Please call Morgan Vitart at 601-717-4058 if you would like to volunteer.

3/31 Financial Highlights

Through March, actual general fund contributions were \$4,390 more than budgeted general fund contributions. Actual total expenses were \$19,525 less than budgeted total expenses, and actual net loss was \$26,484 less than the budgeted net loss. Here are the details:

	Three Months Ended 3/31/18		
	Actual	Budget	Variance
General Fund Contributions	322,366	317,976	4,390
Reimburse from Christ Covenant Sch	62,595	62,595	0
Reimburse from Staff Escrow Funds	10,695	8,202	2,493
Other	876	800	76
Total Revenues	396,532	389,573	6,959
Staff Expense	273,643	279,358	(5,715)
General Expense	31,300	31,483	(183)
Building Expense	126,518	135,440	(8,922)
Ministries Expense	14,602	19,747	(5,145)
Benevolence Expense	37,237	36,797	440
Total Expenses	483,300	502,825	(19,525)
Net Income (Loss)	(86,768)	(113,252)	26,484
,			<u> </u>
Education Bldg Loan Payable	493,675		
· .			
Reserve Fund Balance	113,538		
Reserve Fund Requirement	169,299		
Reserve Fund Excess (Deficit)	(55,761)		
` '	` ' '		

ATTENTION LADIES, COLLEGE AGE AND UP!

Save the Dates for:

~ Summer Suppers ~

~ Food, Fellowship, Bible teaching, Small Groups ~

 \sim We will meet in different homes from 6:00 - 8:30 p.m. \sim

Theme: The Nourishing Word

May 31, Praying the Nourishing Word; Speaker: Cheryl Reese Location: Frances Wilson's home, 744 Lenox Drive, Jackson

June 7, Devotional Time in the Nourishing Word; Panel discussion Location: Ginny Futvoye's home, 609 Old Agency Road, Ridgeland

June 14, Studying the Nourishing Word; Speaker: Cindy Fox Location: Leslie Milam's home, 293 Bobwhite Lane, Ridgeland

June 21, Memorizing the Nourishing Word; Speaker: Linda Morris Location: Linda Morris' home, 484 Bozeman Road, Madison

More details to come!

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

MUSIC NOTES

Mark Your Calendars for Summer Singing!

Men's Choir - Wednesdays in June 6:30-7:30 p.m.

> Choir Room 138 June 13, 20, and 27



Ladies' Choir – Wednesdays in July - 6:30-7:30 p.m. Choir Room 138 - July 11, 18, and 25

ななななななななななななななななななななな innnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnn

May 6

CCS SUMMER OUTBACK

Join us this summer for Camp Outback! Camp Outback is Christ Covenant School's summer program. It's fast-paced and packed with fun age-appropriate activities daily! CCS students enrolled for the 2018/2019 academic year and POPC members whose children are age 3 (by 1/1/18) through rising 6th graders are welcome! We are open Monday Friday - 7:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m., from May 29 to August 10. Camp Outback will be closed on July 4.

Preschool Camp Outback will be headquartered in the Preschool wing of the education building this summer! Preschool Camp Outback is for rising P3-K5. From 9:00-4:00 p.m., Monday-Friday, preschoolers will have their own separate program and will occasionally join "Big Outback" for special activi-From 7:30-9:00 a.m. and 4:00-5:30 p.m. each day, preschoolers will be with the older children in the Multi-Purpose building.

I, along with the Outback staff, look forward to taking care of your children in an atmosphere of loving discipleship. Register today.

Joanna McCallister, Outback Director <u>jmccallister@ccs.ms</u> 601-709-8199

May Nursery Schedule

May 20

Phil & Maggie Ethridge	8:15	2 & 3 yrs
Wilson Ethridge	8:15	2's helper
John & Kathryn Wiggins	8:15 8:15	4 yrs
Corrie Lee Gracie Lee	8:15	
Cameron Fowler	8:15	
Wes Fowler	8:15	
Crystal Newguist	9:50	Infants
Allison Morris	9:50	Crawlers
Blake Morris	9:50	
Jimmy Newquist	9:50	
Allison Miller	10:45	
Stephanie Price	10:45	
Julia Miller	10:45	
Anna Grace Randall	10:45	
Matt & Ginny Fuvoye	10:45	2 & 3 yrs
Ben Futvoye	10:45	2's helper
Steve & Tracy Wimberley	10:45	4 yrs
May 13	10.40	+ y13
Matt & Caroline Grenfell	8:15	2 & 3 yrs
Karlee Beth Kelley	8:15	2's helper
Newell & Sweyn Simrall	8:15	4 yrs
Kathryn Long	8:15	Infants
Mary Grace Kelley	8:15	
John Long	8:15	
John Charles Kwasny	8:15	
Suzanne Kelley	9:50	
Gisele Hansbrough	9:50	
Barry Kelley	9:50	Cruisers
Anna Lee	9:50	Toddlers
Jenny Murphy	10:45	Infants
Mary Patton Murphy	10:45	Crawlers
Lila Murphy	10:45	Cruisers
Mills Murphy	10:45	Toddlers
Allan & Heatherly Edgar	10:45	2 & 3 yrs
Anna Edgar	10:45	2's helper
Rob & Bethany Hembree	10:45	4 yrs

Way 20	
Chad & Meredith Johnson	8:15 2 & 3 yrs
Caroline Ingram	8:15 2's helper
Brad & Maggie Ingram	8:15 4 yrs
Linda Morris	8:15 Infants
Ashlyn Lucas	8:15 Crawlers
Anna Kate Lucas	8:15 Cruisers
Steve Morris	8:15 Toddlers
Jeanne Russ	9:50 Infants
Grazyna Rajkowska	9:50 Crawlers
Craig Stockmeier	9:50 Cruisers
Rod Russ	9:50 Toddlers
Cissie Posey	10:45 Infants
Kate Milam	10:45 Crawlers
Phil Posey	10:45 Cruisers
William Milam	10:45 Toddlers
Tom & Leslie Milam	10:45 2 & 3 yrs
Thomas Milam	10:45 2's helper
Hance & Betsy Green	10:45 4 yrs
May 27	
Matt & Christy Walker	8:15 2 & 3 yrs
Kathryn Kwasny	8:15 2's helper
Glen & Emily Ulrich	8:15 4 yrs
Mary Frances Smith	8:15 Infants
Campbell Perkins	8:15 Crawlers
Jacob Perkins	8:15 Cruisers
Hayden Perkins	8:15 Toddlers
Kelli Ricchetti	9:50 Infants
Joy Brewer	9:50 Crawlers
Janet Shearer	9:50 Cruisers
Robin Ricchetti	9:50 Toddlers
Amanda Shelt	10:45 Infants
Kaylee Ricchetti	10:45 Crawlers
Stephen Shelt	10:45 Cruisers
Ryan Ricchetti	10:45 Toddlers
John & Susan Ryan	10:45 2 & 3 yrs
Parker Ryan	10:45 2's helper
Ron & Laura McMaster	10:45 4 yrs

We're on the webl
www.pearorchard.org

РЕАВ ОВСНАВО РОБЕВЕТЕВІЛИ СНИВСН 750 РЕАВ ОВСНАВО ВОЛЬ РІВОЕГАИВ, МЅ 39157

May Birthdays

Lila Las Daves	ГИ	Dill Haanay	F/04
Lila Lee Payne	5/1	,	5/21
Landon Whitton		Walker Price	5/21
Morgan Vitart	5/3	9	5/21
Kathryn Adcock		Ellie Kate Johnson	5/22
Stephanie Price	5/4	-	5/23
Matt Walker		Charis Borden	5/23
Susanna Reese	5/5	-	5/23
Drew Harrigill	5/6	,	5/24
Anne Hood	5/6		5/24
Clark Robert Pace		Patty Byrd	5/24
Jack Cunningham		Myers Mitchell	5/24
Libby Grenfell	5/9	Claire Winchester	5/24
Sophia Johnson	5/10	Jerry Swensen	5/25
Cameron Fowler	5/10	Hale Byrd	5/26
Lila Murphy	5/11	Emily Clark	5/26
Anna Clark	5/11	Rachel Long	5/26
Biven Patterson	5/13	Hayes Mitchell	5/26
Jimmy Spell	5/14	Everett White	5/27
Diane Dickson	5/14	Price Perkins	5/27
Truett Vitart	5/15	Kyle Cunningham	5/27
Will Perritt	5/16	Helaine Maley	5/29
Millie Kate Mitchell	5/16	Elizabeth Posey	5/29
Lydia Smith	5/16	Lynn Goodwin	5/29
Jack Wilson	5/17	Sara Bullock	5/29
Andrew Clark	5/19	Todd Hood	5/29
Daniel Kerr	5/20	Hayden Perkins	5/30
Samantha Richardson	5/20		5/30
Alison Schmitz	5/20	Bubba McClary	5/31
Ann Hardie Wright	5/20	•	5/31

5/21

Bill Hatcliff

LADIES MONTHLY BIBLE STUDIES FOR MAY:

Lydia Circle will meet this Tuesday, May 1, in the parlor at 9:00 a.m. They will begin by making birthday cards for Sonbeams. Tabitha Circle will meet Tuesday, May 8, at 10:00 a.m. in the home of Mary Frances Smith (104 Sandalwood Drive, Madison; 601-898-3523). Ruth Circle will also meet Tuesday, May 8, at 6:30 p.m. in the home of Tammie Haynes (414 Berkshire Drive, Ridgeland; 601-966-6547). Those attending should let Amy Hatchett know by emailing to: amy@hatchettfamily.net.

MOTHER'S MORNING OUT: Registration is open for our Summer Session which will be Tuesdays and Thursdays, June 5 - July 12, and the school year 2018-2019 which begins September 4. The summer session accepts children 6 months - 4 years and the school year accepts children 6 months - 2 years. This is the age they are September 1. For more information, contact Mary Lou Heaney at marylou@pearorchard.org or visit the website at www.pearorchard.org to register online.